ASSAM CANCER CARE FOUNDATION (ACCF)
3rd floor, V.K. Trade Centre, G.S. Road, Opp. Down-town Hospital,
Guwahati — 781022, Assam Ph: +91-90852 02020
E: procurement@accf.in |W: www.assamcancercarefoundation.org

FOR CONTRACT OF SUPPLY OF HOSPITAL LINEN AND STAFF UNIFORM AT DIFFERENT LOCATIONS IN ASSAM

Ref: ACCF/Linen&Uniform/2021-22/35Date 6.1.2022

CORRIGENDUM No. 2

Bid submission date extension: Date: 25.01.2022

Sr.No. Tender Clause No Existing Term Amendment
1 Important Datesof e-Tender | -  Last Date & Time of online bid submission - Last Date & Time of online bid submission
Date: 27-01-22 till 1300 Hrs Date: 07-02-22 till 1500 Hrs
- Submission of key-documents in originals. - Submission of key-documents in originals.
Date: 27-01-22 till 1500 Hrs along with the Date: 07-02-22 till 1700 Hrs along with the
samples samples

Pre bid query and its resolution:

Sr. No. Clause No/ Query Ref Clause as per RFP Query Query Resolution
- — 5
Rs 50,000 .(Rupees Fifty Thousand) only.To 5. EMQ is it refunda.ble. EMD is refundable. EMD of unsuccesful bidder
be furnished along with the proposal a. If we are shortlisted how this EMD amount o
Calendar of RFP Events & Key X . . . shall be returned within 30-45 days. EMD of
! Information: Bid Security/EMD towards bid security drawn in favour of will be settled. or sucessful bidder will be returned after receipt
' ¥ “Assam Cancer Care Foundation” in the b. If not in shortlisted how the EMD amount of Performance Securit P
form of Bank Guarantee/Fixed Deposit will be refunded? ¥
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Sr. No. Clause No/ Query Ref Clause as per RFP Query Query Resolution
Receipt (lien marked)/ Online Transfer

(NEFT/FTGS) in the tedder portal/Demand

Draft, issued by any scheduled commercial

bank under RBI, having branch in Guwahati.
Bank details of ACCF are given below for online

payment of Processing Fee and EMD. The
bidder has to upload the document in support
of the online payment of the Processing Fee
2 EMD & Tender Details EMD & Tender Fees - and EMD along with the technical bid.
Beneficiary: - Assam Cancer Care Foundation,
State Bank of India A/C no. 37754113832
Branch Dispur, Guwahati
IFSC code SBIN0O003030
4. How to upload the document please Details given as per Clause No.4. For detailed
3 INSTRUCTIONS TO THE BIDDER Clause No.4 provide. us step by step instruction as it is not guidance bidder Fan Yisit
mentioned. (Is any hard documents to be https://assamtenders.gov.in. Bidder can also
couriered of all can be uploaded). use helpline no given on above portal.
1.In BOQ1- Linen items- share the Length &
4 BOQ BOQ breadth of Cut sheet Green( Small, Medium, Standard market sizes applicable.
Large)

5 BOQ Final BOQ Amended BOQ is uploaded separately
ACCF Logo details will be provided the
successful bidder. Logo shall be in embroidery.
1.Aprons (doctors and Technicians)-Name tag

6 Annexure-12 ACCFLOGO ) not required, ACCF Logo to be in embroidery.
2.Bed Sheets, Blankets, Pillow Cover etc.-ACCF
Logo to be embroidered.

7 Annexure-12 BATH MAT with logo ) BATH MAT with logo

(91 X 60 inch) (min) (24 X 35 inch) (min)
8 Annexure-12 BATH TOWEL with logo (24X 40 inch) (min - BATH TOWEL with logo (39X 59 inch) (min)
100 % on Delivery and crosscheck of the
9 Payment Terms Payment Terms - delivered material in terms of quality and qty
within 45 days after successful delivery.
Calendar of RFP Events & Key Samples must be submitted before tender
10 R Samples - . R
Information: submission date for each quoted item .
Calendar of RFP Events & Key Is any hard documents to be couriered of all Key documents‘, as mentioned '|n bid
11 R Page No-2 document, are required to be submitted on or
Information: can be uploaded). . o
before the bid submission date.
there is mismatch of all columns-rows of
Uniform, Preference, items description & K . .
12 Annexure-12 PRICE BID FORMAT quantity, hence it will be certainly difficult for Corrected. Revised Annexure 12 for uniform s
) . R X mentioned below
all vendors to identify the right quality and
specs , preferences.
3. Uniform name & Item description some . . .
13 Annexure-12 PRICE BID FORMAT alignment is wrong- due to which gty is not Corrected. Revised Annexure 12 for uniform is
. mentioned below
confirmed.
14 Annexure-12 PRICE BID FORMAT Annexure no-12 Price Bid format- highlighted Corrected. Revised Annexure 12 for uniform is

in Red is mentioned wrong.

mentioned below
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Sr. No. Clause No/ Query Ref Clause as per RFP Query Query Resolution
15 Annexure-12 PRICE BID FORMAT 1) DrCoatand Te'ch Coat — Do we need to ACCF Logo to be pr0\{|ded on thg front top
have Name embroidery? pocket. Name is not required.
16 Annexure-12 PRICE BID FORMAT 2) Scrub — Do we Have Name Embroidery & Name is not required. Ho.wever,. ACCF Logo and
Dept. Name Deptt. Name is required.
17 Annexure-12 PRICE BID FORMAT 3) Bed sheet — Need image of the Logo ACCF Logo image provided in design template.
18 Annexure-12 PRICE BID FORMAT 4) Pillow Cover — Need image of the Logo ACCF Logo image provided in design template.
. . Pls check above clarification (BATH MAT with
19 Annexure-12 PRICE BID FORMAT ig*fgt:x:: ~ Regular Dimensions are logo
(24 X 35 inch) (min) )
Bath T I-R lar Di i
20 Annexure-12 PRICE BID FORMAT 6) Bath Towel - Regular Dimensions are BATH TOWEL with logo (39X 59 inch) (min)
30*60 inches
_ D i
21 Annexure-12 PRICE BID FORMAT 7) Hand Towel - Regular Dimensions are HAND TOWEL with logo (25X 15 inch) (min)
16*27 inches
8) Cutsheets — Need Dimensions for Small, i X
22 -12 E BID .
Annexure PRICE BID FORMAT Medium & cut Sheet Green Standard market sizes applicable
9) Surgeon Gown White & Light Blue — Are
23 Annexure-12 PRICE BID FORMAT they Reusable one? Yes, reusable.
24 Annexure-12 PRICE BID FORMAT 10) F.abrlc specifications & Blend for all fabric | Provided in the techical specifications Page no-
Required 12
25 Clause No.4 Clause No.4 Require GSM for Hand Towel 2/20 Combed
26 Clause No.4 Clause No.4 Require GSM for Bath Towel 2/20 Combed
27 Clause No.4 Clause No.4 Require GSM for Bath Mat 2/20 Combed
28 Clause No.4 Clause No.4 Require HK Male and Female Pattern Photos Housekeeping uniform is not in the scope.
i ?
29 Clause No.4 Clause No.4 Is Blanket |’4eqmre{d of fleece Camel color : Blanket is required in CAMEL COLOUR
any photo if possible
30 Clause No.4 Clause No.4 Size for Medium Cut Sheet green 8" hole size Standard Hospital sizes
31 Clause No.4 Clause No.4 Size for Small Cut Sheet green 5" hole size Standard Hospital sizes
32 Clause No.4 Clause No.4 Size require for Cut Sheet Green Size Standard Hospital sizes
BLANKET CAMEL COLOUR 230 x 135 cm,
weight 2 kg + 200 gm, 65% +5% wollen and
40% 5% other fib With L N Il
33 Annexure-12 PRICE BID FORMAT 6 £5% other fibers (With Logo) Normally No change.
fleece blanket of 1 kg - beige colour are used
in other hospitals and is the same
recommended
SURGICAL GOWN white CMA (Sizes-Small,
34 Annexure-12 PRICE BID FORMAT Medium, Large, X large)+C10Do you require No change

in white casement ?Normally recommended
in other hospitals are Green and Blue
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Sr. No. Clause No/ Query Ref Clause as per RFP Query Query Resolution
Bidder (s) must be a Composite Textile Fabric of all items including Uniforms and Linen
manufacturer or authoride dealer of the should be from Composite Textile brands such
Mafatlal B
. P manufacturers (Composite Textile as .a atla /Century/v ombaY . ,
35 Technical Specification Tender Page no. 12 manufacturer) like Mafatlal, Centur Dyeing/Raymond/Arvind/Reliance/ Siyaram’s
Bombay Dveing. Raymond :Arvind I\?\/:aliance or equivalent. Bidder is required to mention
si aran\:et\é 8, ray ! ! ! the brand, in the technical bid, of which items
v ) shall be supplied to ACCF.
36 Technical Specifications STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR LINEN Specifications Pls. refer to the Standard and Specs of the RFP
P AND STAFF UNIFORMS P Page No.12
Submitted samples & technical documents
shall be evaluated by a Committee formed by
37 Technical Specifications Clause 4.4.5 on page no. 14 of tender doc Clarification ACCF authority. ACCF reserves the right to ask
clarification, if any, from the participated
bidder(s).
Uniform BO
'E © - [-11] - 5 E Basi
s UNIFORM s | 8 | 2 § | 5| 32| 8| 2| £ | Total | > | Total of Basi
Preference Item Description UoM %ﬂ o = S g s < £ [ ota Rate otalot Basic GST%
No s ] B b © K S £ = Qty Amount (Rs.)
3 o [a) = S (Rs.)
NAME
example
A UNIFORMS 5%
DOCTOR COAT
WHITE FULL SLEEVE
1 Preference 1 with éfziz Logo Nos | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 8 8 8 8 8 136 -
Small,Medium,Large,
X1
DOCTOR arge) -
Doctor Coat White
APRON .
With Mob. Pocket
with ACCF Logo
2 Preference 2 (Sizes- Nos 24 24 24 24 8 8 8 8 8 136 -
Small,Medium,Large,
X large)labour
charges etc complete
TECHNICAN COAT
WHITE HALF SLEEVE
TECHNICAN with ACCF
3 APRON Preference 1 Logo(Sizes- Nos 48 48 48 48 28 28 28 28 28 332 -
Small,Medium,Large,
X large)
NURSING TOP BEIGE
WITH RED PIPIN with
4 NURSES Preference 1.1 ACCF Logo(Sizes- set | 130 | 130 | 130 | 130 | 26 | 26 | 26 | 26 | 26 | 650 .
UNIFORM (front close) X
Small,Medium,Large,
X large
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No

UNIFORM

NAME

Preference

Item Description

NURSING TROUSER
BEIGE WITH ELASTIC
with ACCF
Logo(Sizes-
Small,Medium,Large,
X large)

UoM

Dibrugarh

Barpeta

Diphu

Silchar

Darrang

Tezpur

Jorhat

Lakhimpur

Kokrajhar

Total
Qty

Basic
Rate
(Rs.)

Total of Basic
Amount (Rs.)

GST %

130

130

130

130

26

26

26

650

SCRUB
SUITES

Preference 1

Scrub Upper Royal
Blue Tro with ACCF
Logo (Sizes-
Small,Medium,Large,
X large)

Preference 1

Scrub Lower Royal
Blue Tro with ACCF
Logo (Sizes-
Small,Medium,Large,
Xlarge

set

40

40

40

40

20

20

20

20

20

260

40

40

40

40

20

20

20

20

20

260

Preference 2

Scrub Upper School
Blue Tro with ACCF
Logo (Sizes-
Small,Medium,Large,
X large)

Preference 2

Scrub Lower School
Blue Tro with ACCF
Logo (Sizes-
Small,Medium,Large,
X large)

set

40

40

40

40

20

20

20

20

20

260

40

40

40

40

20

20

20

20

20

260

10

11

12

13

PATIENT
GOWN

Preference 1

PATIENT TOP SEA
GREEN FINE CHECK
PV with ACCF Logo
(Sizes-
Small,Medium,Large,
X large)

PATIENT PAJAMA

SEA GREEN FINE

CHECK PV N with
ACCF Logo

SKIRT SEA GREEN
FINE CHECK PV N
WITH VOILET
MARKER with ACCF
Logo (Sizes-
Small,Medium,Large,
X large)

set

200

200

200

200

100

100

100

100

100

1300

200

200

200

200

100

100

100

100

100

1300

200

200

200

200

100

100

100

100

100

1300

Preference 2

Patient Gown Sky
Blue Check with
ACCF Logo(Sizes-

set

200

200

200

200

100

100

100

100

100

1300
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No

UNIFORM

NAME

Preference

Item Description

UoM

Dibrugarh

Barpeta

Diphu

Silchar

Darrang

Tezpur

Jorhat

Lakhimpur

Kokrajhar

Total
Qty

Basic
Rate
(Rs.)

Total of Basic
Amount (Rs.)

GST %

14

15

16

17

18

Small,Medium,Large,
X large)

Patient Pajama Sky
Blue PV with ACCF
Logo(Sizes-
Small,Medium,Large,
X large)

Skirt Sky Blue PV
with ACCF
Logo(Sizes-

Small,Medium,Large,
X large)

200

200

200 | 200

100

100

100

100

100

1300

200

200

200 | 200

100

100

100

100

100

1300

Preference 3

PATIENT TOP SIDE
OPEN SKY BLUE
STRIPE PV with ACCF
Logo(Sizes-
Small,Medium,Large,
X large)

PATIENT PAJAMA
SKY BLUE STRIPE PV
N with ACCF
Logo(Sizes-
Small,Medium,Large,
X large)

SKIRT SKY BLUE PV N
with ACCF
Logo(Sizes-

Small,Medium,Large,

X large)

set

200

200

200 | 200

100

100

100

100

100

1300

200

200

200 | 200

100

100

100

100

100

1300

200

200

200 | 200

100

100

100

100

100

1300

19

PROCEDURE
GOWN

Preference 1

PROCEDURE GOWN
SCHOOL BLUE PV
with ACCF
Logo(Sizes-
Small,Medium,Large,
X large)

Nos

50

50

50

50

20

20

20

20

20

300

20

21

FRONT
OFFICE MALE

Preference 1

Trouser Navy Blue
Matty Male with
ACCF Logo(Sizes-

Small,Medium,Large,
X large)

Shirt Beige PC Male
with ACCF Logo
(Sizes-
Small,Medium,Large,
X large)

set

52

52
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S UNIFORM -E'h % 2 g g 3 ® 2 ;;a Total Basic Total of Basic
Preference Item Description UoM S o S S g s £ £ © Rate GST%
No 5 & a = © ° S < = Qty Amount (Rs.)
A o0 o L] S (Rs.)
NAME
FRONT 5
22 OFFICE Preference1 | | SAREEdW'tTfAICICFt) set 8 8 8 8 4 4 4 4 4 52 -
FEMALE ogo badge (full se
TOP NAVY BLUE
WITH WHITE PIPE
ith ACCF L
23 Wit 080 set | 1200 | 1200 | 100 | 100 | 60 | 60 | 60 | 60 | 60 | 700 ;
(Sizes-Small,
GDA Medium, Large, X
UNIFORM Preference 1 large)
Lower Navy Blue
izes- 1]
24 (Sizes-Small, set | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 60 | 60 | 60 | 60 | 60 | 700
Medium, Large, X
large)
Total Comparative rate =@sum of above

Amended price BOQ sheet is not being uploaded as e-procurement portal is not allowing it.
Item Sr No. 24 Lower Navy Blue (Sizes-Small, Medium, Large, X large) approx. gty 700 nos. will be procured from L-1 bidder separately. In the existing
price Bid BOQ, this item is missing.
Rest of tender terms and conditions remain same.
-SD-
(Head Procurement, ACCF)
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