ASSAM CANCER CARE FOUNDATION (ACCF)

3rd floor, V.K. Trade Centre, G.S. Road, Opp. Down-town Hospital, Guwahati – 781022, Assam Ph: +91-90852 02020

E: procurement@accf.in | W: www.assamcancercarefoundation.org

FOR CONTRACT OF SUPPLY OF HOSPITAL LINEN AND STAFF UNIFORM AT DIFFERENT LOCATIONS IN ASSAM

Ref: ACCF/Linen&Uniform/2021-22/35Date 6.1.2022

CORRIGENDUM No. 2

Date: 25.01.2022

Bid submission date extension:

Sr.No.	Tender Clause No	Existing Term	Amendment
1	Important Dates of e-Tender	- Last Date & Time of online bid submission Date: 27-01-22 till 1300 Hrs	- Last Date & Time of online bid submission Date: 07-02-22 till 1500 Hrs
		- Submission of key-documents in originals. Date: 27-01-22 till 1500 Hrs along with the samples	- Submission of key-documents in originals. Date: 07-02-22 till 1700 Hrs along with the samples

Pre bid query and its resolution:

Sr. No.	Clause No/ Query Ref	Clause as per RFP	Query	Query Resolution
1	Calendar of RFP Events & Key Information: Bid Security/EMD	Rs 50,000 (Rupees Fifty Thousand) only. To be furnished along with the proposal towards bid security drawn in favour of "Assam Cancer Care Foundation" in the form of Bank Guarantee/Fixed Deposit	5. EMD is it refundable? a. If we are shortlisted how this EMD amount will be settled. or b. If not in shortlisted how the EMD amount will be refunded?	EMD is refundable. EMD of unsuccesful bidder shall be returned within 30-45 days. EMD of sucessful bidder will be returned after receipt of Performance Security

Sr. No.	Clause No/ Query Ref	Clause as per RFP	Query	Query Resolution
		Receipt (lien marked)/ Online Transfer (NEFT/FTGS) in the tedder portal/Demand Draft, issued by any scheduled commercial bank under RBI, having branch in Guwahati.		
2	EMD & Tender Details	EMD & Tender Fees	-	Bank details of ACCF are given below for online payment of Processing Fee and EMD. The bidder has to upload the document in support of the online payment of the Processing Fee and EMD along with the technical bid. Beneficiary: - Assam Cancer Care Foundation, State Bank of India A/C no. 37754113832 Branch Dispur, Guwahati IFSC code SBIN0003030
3	INSTRUCTIONS TO THE BIDDER	Clause No.4	How to upload the document please provide us step by step instruction as it is not mentioned. (Is any hard documents to be couriered of all can be uploaded).	Details given as per Clause No.4. For detailed guidance bidder can visit https://assamtenders.gov.in. Bidder can also use helpline no given on above portal.
4	BOQ	BOQ	In BOQ1- Linen items- share the Length & breadth of Cut sheet Green(Small, Medium, Large)	Standard market sizes applicable.
5	BOQ	Final BOQ		Amended BOQ is uploaded separately
6	Annexure-12	ACCF LOGO	-	ACCF Logo details will be provided the successful bidder. Logo shall be in embroidery. 1.Aprons (doctors and Technicians)-Name tag not required, ACCF Logo to be in embroidery. 2.Bed Sheets, Blankets, Pillow Cover etcACCF Logo to be embroidered.
7	Annexure-12	BATH MAT with logo (91 X 60 inch) (min)	-	BATH MAT with logo (24 X 35 inch) (min)
8	Annexure-12	BATH TOWEL with logo (24X 40 inch) (min	-	BATH TOWEL with logo (39X 59 inch) (min)
9	Payment Terms	Payment Terms	-	100 % on Delivery and crosscheck of the delivered material in terms of quality and qty within 45 days after successful delivery.
10	Calendar of RFP Events & Key Information:	Samples	-	Samples must be submitted before tender submission date for each quoted item .
11	Calendar of RFP Events & Key Information:	Page No-2	Is any hard documents to be couriered of all can be uploaded).	Key documents, as mentioned in bid document, are required to be submitted on or before the bid submission date.
12	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	there is mismatch of all columns-rows of Uniform, Preference, items description & quantity, hence it will be certainly difficult for all vendors to identify the right quality and specs, preferences.	Corrected. Revised Annexure 12 for uniform is mentioned below
13	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	3. Uniform name & Item description some alignment is wrong- due to which qty is not confirmed.	Corrected. Revised Annexure 12 for uniform is mentioned below
14	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	Annexure no-12 Price Bid format- highlighted in Red is mentioned wrong.	Corrected. Revised Annexure 12 for uniform is mentioned below

Sr. No.	Clause No/ Query Ref	Clause as per RFP	Query	Query Resolution
15	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	Dr Coat and Tech Coat – Do we need to have Name embroidery?	ACCF Logo to be provided on the front top pocket. Name is not required.
16	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	Scrub – Do we Have Name Embroidery & Dept. Name	Name is not required. However, ACCF Logo and Deptt. Name is required.
17	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	3) Bed sheet – Need image of the Logo	ACCF Logo image provided in design template.
18	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	4) Pillow Cover – Need image of the Logo	ACCF Logo image provided in design template.
19	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	5) Bath Mat – Regular Dimensions are 20*30 inches	Pls check above clarification (BATH MAT with logo (24 X 35 inch) (min))
20	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	6) Bath Towel – Regular Dimensions are 30*60 inches	BATH TOWEL with logo (39X 59 inch) (min)
21	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	7) Hand Towel – Regular Dimensions are 16*27 inches	HAND TOWEL with logo (25X 15 inch) (min)
22	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	8) Cut sheets – Need Dimensions for Small, Medium & cut Sheet Green	Standard market sizes applicable.
23	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	9) Surgeon Gown White & Light Blue – Are they Reusable one?	Yes, reusable.
24	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	10) Fabric specifications & Blend for all fabric Required	Provided in the techical specifications Page no- 12
25	Clause No.4	Clause No.4	Require GSM for Hand Towel	2/20 Combed
26	Clause No.4	Clause No.4	Require GSM for Bath Towel	2/20 Combed
27	Clause No.4	Clause No.4	Require GSM for Bath Mat	2/20 Combed
28	Clause No.4	Clause No.4	Require HK Male and Female Pattern Photos	Housekeeping uniform is not in the scope.
29	Clause No.4	Clause No.4	Is Blanket required of fleece Camel color ? any photo if possible	Blanket is required in CAMEL COLOUR
30	Clause No.4	Clause No.4	Size for Medium Cut Sheet green 8" hole size	Standard Hospital sizes
31	Clause No.4	Clause No.4	Size for Small Cut Sheet green 5" hole size	Standard Hospital sizes
32	Clause No.4	Clause No.4	Size require for Cut Sheet Green Size	Standard Hospital sizes
33	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	BLANKET CAMEL COLOUR 230 x 135 cm, weight 2 kg ± 200 gm, 65% ±5% wollen and 40% ±5% other fibers (With Logo) Normally fleece blanket of 1 kg - beige colour are used in other hospitals and is the same recommended	No change.
34	Annexure-12	PRICE BID FORMAT	SURGICAL GOWN white CMA (Sizes-Small, Medium, Large, X large)+C10Do you require in white casement ?Normally recommended in other hospitals are Green and Blue	No change

Sr. No.	Clause No/ Query Ref	Clause as per RFP	Query	Query Resolution
35	Technical Specification	Tender Page no. 12	Bidder (s) must be a Composite Textile manufacturer or authorized dealer of the manufacturers (Composite Textile manufacturer) like Mafatlal, Century, Bombay Dyeing, Raymond, Arvind, Reliance, Siyaram etc.	Fabric of all items including Uniforms and Linen should be from Composite Textile brands such as Mafatlal/ Century/Bombay Dyeing/Raymond/Arvind/Reliance/ Siyaram's or equivalent. Bidder is required to mention the brand, in the technical bid, of which items shall be supplied to ACCF.
36	Technical Specifications	STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR LINEN AND STAFF UNIFORMS	Specifications	Pls. refer to the Standard and Specs of the RFP Page No.12
37	Technical Specifications	Clause 4.4.5 on page no. 14 of tender doc	Clarification	Submitted samples & technical documents shall be evaluated by a Committee formed by ACCF authority. ACCF reserves the right to ask clarification, if any, from the participated bidder(s).

Uniform BOQ

S No	UNIFORM	Preference	Item Description	UoM	Dibrugarh	Barpeta	Diphu	Silchar	Darrang	Tezpur	Jorhat	Lakhimpur	Kokrajhar	Total Qty	Basic Rate (Rs.)	Total of Basic Amount (Rs.)	GST %
Α	UNIFORMS																example 5%
1	DOCTOR	Preference 1	DOCTOR COAT WHITE FULL SLEEVE with ACCF Logo (Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)	Nos	24	24	24	24	8	8	8	8	8	136		-	
2	APRON	Preference 2	Doctor Coat White With Mob. Pocket with ACCF Logo (Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)labour charges etc complete	Nos	24	24	24	24	8	8	8	8	8	136		-	
3	TECHNICAN APRON	Preference 1	TECHNICAN COAT WHITE HALF SLEEVE with ACCF Logo(Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)	Nos	48	48	48	48	28	28	28	28	28	332		-	
4	NURSES UNIFORM	Preference 1.1 (front close)	NURSING TOP BEIGE WITH RED PIPIN with ACCF Logo(Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large	set	130	130	130	130	26	26	26	26	26	650		-	

Page 4 of 7

	LINUEODNA				£	æ		_	g	<u>_</u>		pur	ar		Basic		
S No	UNIFORM	Preference	Item Description	UoM	Dibrugarh	Barpeta	Diphu	Silchar	Darrang	Tezpur	Jorhat	Lakhimpur	Kokrajhar	Total Qty	Rate (Rs.)	Total of Basic Amount (Rs.)	GST %
	NAME				Δ							ت	¥		(113.)		
5			NURSING TROUSER BEIGE WITH ELASTIC with ACCF Logo(Sizes- Small,Medium,Large,		130	130	130	130	26	26	26	26	26	650			
6		Preference 1 Logo (Sizes-	Scrub Upper Royal Blue Tro with ACCF Logo (Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)	set	40	40	40	40	20	20	20	20	20	260		-	
7	SCRUB	Preference 1	Scrub Lower Royal Blue Tro with ACCF Logo (Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large	300	40	40	40	40	20	20	20	20	20	260		-	
8	SUITES	Preference 2	Scrub Upper School Blue Tro with ACCF Logo (Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)	s.t	40	40	40	40	20	20	20	20	20	260		-	
9		Preference 2	Scrub Lower School Blue Tro with ACCF Logo (Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)	set	40	40	40	40	20	20	20	20	20	260		-	
10		PATIENT TOP SEA GREEN FINE CHECK PV with ACCF Logo (Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)		200	200	200	200	100	100	100	100	100	1300				
11	PATIENT	Preference 1	PATIENT PAJAMA SEA GREEN FINE CHECK PV N with ACCF Logo	set	200	200	200	200	100	100	100	100	100	1300		-	
12	GOWN	WN	SKIRT SEA GREEN FINE CHECK PV N WITH VOILET MARKER with ACCF Logo (Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)		200	200	200	200	100	100	100	100	100	1300		_	
13		Preference 2	Patient Gown Sky Blue Check with ACCF Logo(Sizes-	set	200	200	200	200	100	100	100	100	100	1300		-	

					Ę				b0			ır	ı.		Dania		
S No	UNIFORM	Preference	Item Description	UoM	Dibrugarh	Barpeta	Diphu	Silchar	Darrang	Tezpur	Jorhat	Lakhimpur	Kokrajhar	Total Qty	Basic Rate (Rs.)	Total of Basic Amount (Rs.)	GST %
	NAME				۵				J	-		La	Ä		(113.)		
			Small,Medium,Large, X large)														
14			Patient Pajama Sky Blue PV with ACCF Logo(Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)		200	200	200	200	100	100	100	100	100	1300		•	
15			Skirt Sky Blue PV with ACCF Logo(Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)		200	200	200	200	100	100	100	100	100	1300		•	
16			PATIENT TOP SIDE OPEN SKY BLUE STRIPE PV with ACCF Logo(Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)		200	200	200	200	100	100	100	100	100	1300		-	
17		Preference 3	PATIENT PAJAMA SKY BLUE STRIPE PV N with ACCF Logo(Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)	set	200	200	200	200	100	100	100	100	100	1300		-	
18			SKIRT SKY BLUE PV N with ACCF Logo(Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)		200	200	200	200	100	100	100	100	100	1300		·	
19	PROCEDURE GOWN	Preference 1	PROCEDURE GOWN SCHOOL BLUE PV with ACCF Logo(Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)	Nos	50	50	50	50	20	20	20	20	20	300		-	
20	FRONT	Preference 1	Trouser Navy Blue Matty Male with ACCF Logo(Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)	set	8	8	8	8	4	4	4	4	4	52		-	
21	OFFICE MALE	i releience I	Shirt Beige PC Male with ACCF Logo (Sizes- Small,Medium,Large, X large)	361	8	8	8	8	4	4	4	4	4	52		-	

S No	UNIFORM	Preference	Item Description	UoM	Dibrugarh	Barpeta	Diphu	Silchar	Darrang	Tezpur	Jorhat	Lakhimpur	Kokrajhar	Total Qty	Basic Rate (Rs.)	Total of Basic Amount (Rs.)	GST %
	NAME											רי	У		, ,		
22	FRONT OFFICE FEMALE	Preference 1	SAREE with ACCF Logo badge (full set)	set	8	8	8	8	4	4	4	4	4	52		-	
23	GDA UNIFORM	Preference 1	TOP NAVY BLUE WITH WHITE PIPE with ACCF Logo (Sizes-Small, Medium, Large, X large)	set	100	100	100	100	60	60	60	60	60	700		-	
24			Lower Navy Blue (Sizes-Small, Medium, Large, X large)	set	100	100	100	100	60	60	60	60	60	700			
			= :	Total Comparative rate											-	=@sum of above	

Amended price BOQ sheet is not being uploaded as e-procurement portal is not allowing it.

Item Sr No. 24 Lower Navy Blue (Sizes-Small, Medium, Large, X large) approx. qty 700 nos. will be procured from L-1 bidder separately. In the existing price Bid BOQ, this item is missing.

Rest of tender terms and conditions remain same.

-SD-(Head Procurement, ACCF)